

MACC 403/22  
CNR WBJP 01-00-3533-2022

Order No.08 dt.16.12.23

Petitioner is absent and files petition praying time.

Heard, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

OP no 2 files hazira.

Fix 05.03.2024 for hearing petition u/o 1 r 10 (2) and wo if any in the meantime.

D/C

Judge ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court

Jalpaiguri