

**Order no 18**

dt.09 .09.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 2 is also present.

Heard both sides in c/w petition u/o 1 r 10 (2).

The case is adjourned.

Fix 11.11.2025 for passing of order.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri